| Mortgagor (last name first): | | Mortgage and Security Agreement(as recorded): | |
|--|--|--|--|
| MICHAEL E WILCUTT AND SPOUSE, REBECCA C WILCUTT | | SHELBY | |
| | | County of Record | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u> </u> | 20060504000209970 Volume Page | |
| 2262 WATERFRONT DR | | MAY 4, 2006 | |
| Mailing Address | | Date of Record | |
| SOUTHSIDE AL City State | 35907 Zip | METRO BANK Instrument Prepared By | |
| | | | |
| STATE OF ALABAMA | | | |
| COUNTY OF ETOWAH | | | |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN | TS: That | | |
| | executed the Mortgage | and Security Agreement referenced above in favor of | |
| METRO BANK amount of \$ 636,000.00 | owed by Mortgag | ("Mortgagee") to secure indebtedness in the principal or or another to Mortgagee; and | |
| WHEREAS, the foregoing indebtedness | s has been paid to Mort | gagee. | |
| | • | isfaction and payment in full of the foregoing indebtedness and does further | |
| | | Mortgage and Security Agreement and any amendments thereto, and | |
| | | sfaction of Mortgage and Security Agreement to be executed by its duly | |
| authorized officer or representative, this <u>13TH</u> | day of <u>SEPTEMBI</u> | ER, 2007 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | MORTGAGEE: METRO BANK | |
| | | April 15 / Vac | |
| | | By: APRIL B STONE | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| STATE OF ALABAMA | | | |
| | | | |
| COUNTY OF ETOWAH | | | |
| I, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY certify that APRIL B STONE | ······································ | , a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby, whose name as VICE PRESIDENT | |
| of METRO BANK | | a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me | |
| acknowledged before me on this day that, being officer and with full authority, executed the san | | nts of said conveyance, SHE the act of said corporation, on the day the same bears date. | |
| Given und | er my hand and official : | seal, this 13TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2007 . | |
| | | | |
| | | Huni ma VIII an | |
| | | Notary Public QUISEY M WILLIAMS | |
| | | My commission expires: 03-26-2011 | |
| | | Wiy Commission expires. OS-2011 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| This Instrument Prepared By: | | | |
| | | | |
| METRO BANK | | | |
| P O BOX 7106 | | | |
| RAINBOW CITY, AL 35906 | . | 20070917000434700 171 071 | |
| | | Shelby Cat. 37,00 1/1 \$11.00 | |
| | | Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/17/2007 10:48:19AM FILED/CERT | |